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CUSTOMS, EXCISE & SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL,
WEST BLOCK NO.2, R.K. PURAM, NEW DELHI-66
Disposal and Institution for the month of November, 2020

Opening Balance Fresh Institution! Restored! Disposal Pendency

Remanded

DELHI 6632 37 371 6298

MUMBAI 14360 106 109 14357

KOLKATA; 10229 72 99 10202

CHENNAI 10455 26 17 10464

BANGALORE 8927 17 25 8919

AHMEDABAD 12036 58 41 12053

ALLAHABAD 1769 8 0 1777

CHANDIGARH 5660 39 2 5697

HYDERABAD 4507 27 143 4391

TOTAL 74575 390 807 74158



CUSTOMS, EXCISE & SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL

Monthly statement of E-Hearing Matters for the month of November 2020

s. Bench No. of No. of Appeals No. of Appeals Remarks

No. Applications listed Disposed

Received
1 DELHI 42 57 6 (4 order reserved)

2 MUMBAI 57 56 42

3 KOLKATA 17+80(Svldrs) 91 84 Order Reserved-Of Adjournment-06 DB Matter-

06

4 CHENNAI 6 no Division Ben 0 Yet to be disposed

5 BANGALORE 73 38 25 The balance applications listed during the month
Dec-2020

6 AHMEDABAD 112 112 49

7 ALLAHABAD Nil Nil Nil Listed at CESTAT,New Delhi. As the matter
transferred by the direction of Hon'ble Supreme
Court of India.

8 CHANDIGARH 43 43 2 Out of fory three Appeals, two matters pertain
to Single Member Bench and listed in December

9 Hyderabad 274 280(SM+DB) 143 1. Request for E-Hearing. of October-2020 also
included in listing. 2. Rest Disposal (orders)
awaited.
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STATEMENT SHOWING YEARWISE BREAK UP OF
PENDING APPEALS INCESTAT,AS ON 01.12.2020.

YEARS DELHI MUMBAI KOLKATI!CHENNAI BANG.
- AHMEDBI ALLBD CHD HYD

1993 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1996 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a

2002 0 0 a a 1 1 a 0 1

2003 0 0 0 a 0 a 0 0 7

2004 6 0 a 0 a a 0 a 4

2005 5 3 a 0 0 4 0 0 0

2006 15 6 0 0 0 5 1 0 a

2007 4 2 0 0 2 5 2 4 5

2008 4 5 2 0 17 3 4 9 3

2009 45 78 150 0 123 45 13 15 43

2010 43 30 219 7 498 126 15 77 21

2011 23 75 591 77 531 239 23 254 74

2012 56 612 468 120 722 625 84 339 431

2013 94 816 526 794 766 1219 49 484 358

2014 153 1121 623 1295 1052 1229 81 600 429

2015 198 1094 593 1473 978 1082 127 526 353

2016 369 1894 1024 1463 1205 1244 124 435 567

2017 581 1879 936 1381 1098 1129 147 589 683

2018 1635 2875 2709 1936 1161 1807 305 1214 679

2019 1901 2704 1885 1387 482 2529 340 748 409

2020 . 1166 1162 476 531 283 761 462 403 322

TOTAL 6298 14357 10202 10464 8919 12053 1777 5697 4391
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MONTHL Y STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2020 AS ON 0111212020
RECEIVED FROM

OPENING BALANCE FRESH INSTITUTION APPEAL RESTORED OTHER BENCHES
EXCISE CUSTC S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY EXCIS CUSTOM S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY EXCIS CUSTOI S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY EXCISE CUSTOM~ STAX AD TOTAL STAY

DELHI 1059 2100 3425 48 6632 0 7 16 12 1 36 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MUMBAI 4535 4783 5042 0 14360 0 17 47 36 0 100 0 2 4 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KOLKATA 4124 2091 4014 0 10229 377 15 52 5 0 72 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHENNAI 2543 3137 4775 0 10455 0 3 14 9 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANGALORE 2238 1476 5213 0 8927 7 3 3 11 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AHMEDABAD 5916 2468 3652 0 12036 27 33 14 11 0 58 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ALLAHABAD 548 437 784 0 1769 48 5 0 3 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHANDIGARH 2390 889 2381 0 5660 0 16 5 18 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HYDERABAD 1~63 696 2548 0 4507 1 1 9 17 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 24616 18077 31834 48 74575 460 100 160 122 1 383 5 2 4 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Sanctioned strength of the Members is 33 and working strength is 20 as on 01.12.2020
2 Figures may be considered as tentative and subject to further verification.
3 Members on leave during the month of November, 2020 for 25 days as under. (Details shown on the basis of leave applications
submitted by the Members as were available in the Administration Section, CESTAT,New Delhi.)

Ie: 1 Hon'ble Justice Shri Dilip Gupta, President Nil 13 Sh.P.Venkata SubbaRaoMember (Tech) 13

2 Mrs. Archana Wadhwa, Member (Judicial) Nil 14 Sh.P.Dinesha Member{Judicial) 2

3 Sh, Ashok Jindal, Member(Judicial)} Nil 15 Sh.CL. Mahar Member{Technical) 1

4 Dr. D. M. Mishra, Member (Judicial) Nil 16 Sh.Ajay SharmaMember(Judicail) Nil

5 Sh. Anil Chaudhary, Membe (Judicial) NIL 17 Ms. RachnaGupta Member(Judicial) Nil

6 Sh. S. K. Mohanty, Member (Judicial) Nil 18 Mr.Sanjiv SrivastavaMember (Technical) 1

7 Sh. Ramesh Nair, Member (Judicial) Nil 19 Dr. SuvenduKumar Pati, Membcr(Judicial) 1

8 Ms. Sulekha Beevi ('S., Member(Judicial) Nil 20 Mr. P.Anjani Kumar, Member(Technical) 2

9 Shri S.s. Garg, Member (Judicial) Nil
10 Sh. P. K. Chaudhary, Member (Judicial) Nil
11 Sh. Raju,Member(Technical) 3
12 Sh. c.i. Mathews,Member(Technical) 2
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TRANSFER TO
OTHER BENCHES DISPOSAL CLOSING BALANCE

EXCISE CUSTOMS STAX AD TOTAL STAY EXCISE CUSTOM~ S_TAX AD TOTAL STAY EXCISE CUSTOMS STAX AD TOTAL STAY

1 0 1 0 2 0 8 350 10 1 369 0 1057 1766 3427 48 6298 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 28 43 38 0 109 0 4526 4791 5040 0 14357 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 69 4 26 0 99 0 4070 2139 3993 0 10202 380

0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4 7 0 17 0 2540 3147 4777 0 10464 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 10 4 11 0 25 0 2231 1475 5213 0 8919 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 11 0 41 0 5919 2482 3652 0 12053 28
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 553 437 787 0 1777 49
0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2404 894 2399 0 5697 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1 82 0 143 0 1204 704 2483 0 4391 1
1 0 1 0 2 0 213 406 185 1 805 0 24504 17835 31771 48 74158 465

Assistant Registrar.


